
Week MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY SUNDAY

1 Jan 30
STAFF ONLY DAY

Jan 31
Conference Day 1

Feb 01
Conference Day 2

02
FIRST DAY OF
SCHOOL
Lunches in School
Starts

03 04 05

2 06
WAITANGI DAY
No School Today

07 08 09 10 11 12

3 13
Volleyball Starts

14 15
Futsal Starts

16
Badminton Starts

17 18 19

4 20 21
Summer Hockey
Starts
BOT Meeting
5:30pm

22 23 24 25 26

5 27 28 Mar 01 02 03 04 05

6 06
Yr 7/8 Vision
Testing

07 08
Super Sport
Swimming

09 10
Friday
Programmes Start

11 12

7 13
Yr 7/8 Vision
Testing
Yr 7/Y8
Immunisations

14
Super Sport
Cricket
Yr 7/Y8
Immunisations

15
Inter-School
Triathlon
Yr 7/Y8
Immunisations

16 17 18 19

8 20 21
Weetbix Tryathlon
BOT Meeting
5:30pm

22
Futsal Finishes

23
Badminton
Finishes

24
STAFF ONLY DAY

25 26

9 27 28
Summer Hockey
Finishes

29 30
Inter-School
Rippa Rugby

31 April 01 02

10 03
Volleyball
Finishes

04 05
Super Sport
Volleyball

06
LAST DAY OF
TERM 1

07
GOOD FRIDAY

08 09

2023 TERM DATES
Term 1 Conferences

Tuesday 31 January & Tuesday 1 February

Term 1 2023
Thursday 2 February - Thursday  13 April

Term 2 2023
Monday 24 April - Friday 30 June

Term 3 2023
Monday 17 July - Friday 22 September

Term 4 2023
Monday 9 October - Tuesday 19 December

NO SCHOOL DAYS - Term 1
Monday 6 Feb - Waitangi Day

Friday 24 March - Staff Only Day

Friday 14 April - Good Friday

SCHOOL BANK ACCOUNT
12-3143-0387090-00



STUDENT ABSENCES / ILLNESS
School App | Phone 06 358 5461 | Text 021 157 2739 | Email office@rossintermediate.school.nz

Students demonstrating Covid-like symptoms are required to  remain at home. Please do not send them to

school if they display symptoms and should follow current Ministry of Health guidelines. We will contact you if

we require your child to be collected from school.

TRAFFIC SAFETY (At ALL Covid Alert Levels)


